Ã Qualitative transition scenarios can be deep and multifaceted, allowing management to

identify new pathways for navigating transition

Ã Valuation scenarios need to be simple for quantification that makes intuitive sense

Effective global climate mitigation by

2030

(successful transition)

Mere climate adaptation, no serious

mitigation by 2030

(unsuccessful transition)

Company is well

prepared for climate

mitigation

Scenario 1a: serious investment in

recycling and in rental models; cutback

on new collections; more ownership in

the value chain

Scenario 2a: strategy as in 1a,

but with less payoff

Company is ill prepared

Scenario 1b: continued to operate in

business-as-usual mode, missed trends,

and paid high price

Scenario 2b: strategy as in 1b,

but at no penalty

Transition valuation scenarios

21

Ã To get a scenario weighted valuation, probabilities must get assigned to each scenario

Ã Assumption: 40% probability of effective global climate mitigation and 60% probability

that Inditex is prepared for the transition

Scenario
DCF fair value

per share
Probability

Main value driver assumptions

(baseline from the basic scenario:

4.5% growth; 16.5% EBIT margin; 4% capex/sales)

1a

(Well prepared; successful transition)
ú28.4 24% (60%*40%)

3 years of 3% growth rate, then back to 4.5%

3 years of 13% margins, then 20%

3 years of 6% capex/sales, then back to 4%

1b

(Ill prepared; successful transition)
ú10.4 16% (40%*40%)

-20% growth in 2023 and -15% growth in 2024, then 0% onwards*

3 years of 8% margins, then 11%

2a

(Well prepared; unsuccessful transition)
ú22.5 36% (60%*60%)

10 years of 3% growth rate

3 years of 13% margins, then back to 16.5%

3 years of 6% capex/sales, then back to 4%

2b

(Ill prepared; unsuccessful transition)
ú31.9 24% (60%*40%)

6% sales growth

18% margins

Overall ú24.2 Below Inditex share price (as of January 2021),

suggesting that the company is overvalued

Valuing S and E at Inditex

22

Ã At present, information on E and S is often limited or missing, making

valuation difficult

Ã To arrive at SV and EV, three steps need to be taken:

1. Materiality assessment: determine important S and E factors

2. Quantification: express these factors in their own units (Q)

3. Monetisation: express these factors in money with shadow prices (SP)

E and S in their own units

23

E factors Unit

Contribution to/limitation of climate change Tonnes of CO2 equivalent emissions